TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Louis A. Grant, Inc.		106/20/2007	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KT Grant, Inc.
Street Address:	1929 East Royalton
City:	Broadview Heights
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44147
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2553791	LG
Registration Number:	2553792	GRANT-O-MATIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)252-5535

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330.643.0212

Email: ipdocketakron@bdblaw.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Hrina

Address Line 1: 3800 Embassy Parkway, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44333

28051-0068 (KT GRANT)
David J. Hrina
/David J. Hrina/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0922

900081466

Date:	07/11/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between LOUIS A. GRANT, INC. ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania corporation, and having a place of business at 7886 Saltsburg Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15632 and KT GRANT, INC. ("Assignee"), an Ohio corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having a place of business at 1929 East Royalton, Broadview Heights, Ohio 44147.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the federally registered marks described in the table below (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the below-identified registrations thereof, effective Twe 20, 2007.

Registration No.	Mark	Filed/Registration Date	
2,553,792	GRANT-O-MATIC	March 26, 2002	
2,553,791	LG (Stylized)	March 26, 2002	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

LOUIS A. GRANT, E

Title: _ President

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

)SS:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared RUTH M. GRANT, known to me to be the person who, as President of Louis A. Grant, Inc., signed the same, and acknowledged to me that she did so sign said instrument in the name and upon behalf of said company as such officer; that the same is her free act and deed as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of said company; and that she is duly authorized to sign this document on behalf of the company.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name, and affixed my official seal, at Monroeuthe, Pennsylvania, this 20" day of June, 2007.

Notary Public

My commission expires on:

RECORDED: 07/11/2007

«AK3:890335_v1» COMMONVEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Diane Pizzuro, Notary Public

Monroeville Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 7, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0924